PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3538734

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Huibert KWINT	08/27/2015
Douwe DROS	08/27/2015
Hendrik SWIERENGA	08/27/2015
Sonja SAS	08/27/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TEIJIN ARAMID B.V.
Street Address:	VELPERWEG 76
City:	BM ARNHEM
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS
Postal Code:	NL-6824

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14774409

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)836-2787

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-836-6400 email@oliff.com

Correspondent Name: CHRISTOPHER W. BROWN

Address Line 1: OLIFF PLC

Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 320850

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22320-4850

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	167466
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MELISSA SNYDER
SIGNATURE:	/Melissa Snyder/
DATE SIGNED:	09/23/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=167466_Assignment_09232015#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 036634 FRAME: 0725

503492109

ASSIGNMENT

	Insert	(1)	Huibert KWINT	(2)	Douwe DROS	
(1-8)	Legal Name(s)	(3)	Hendrik SWIERENGA	(4)	Sonja SAS	
	of Inventor(s)	(5)		(6)		
		(7)		(8)		
		the und		ciency of which are	er good and valuable consideration paid the least of the contract of the contr	
(9)	Insert Name of Assignce	(9)	TEIJIN ARAMID B.V.			
(10)	Invest Address of		Velperweg 76, NL-6824 BM	Arnhem, Netherl	ands	
. assigned		the enti inventi- continu	ire right, title and interest for to on, and in all applications for	he United States of patent including any and reissue applica	neirs, successors, assigns and legal represe America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in and all provisional, non-provisional, div tion(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, invention known as	the isional,
(11)	such as Title, Case		METHOD FOR HIGH SPE	ED STRANDING	DF ARAMID YARNS	
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attori	ney Docket No. 167466).	filed on even date herewith or as	·
(12)	Alternative	(12)	U.S. Application Number	14/774,409		
	Identification for filed applications	filed	September	r 10, 2015		
declared and going claims of reexamines ultimentire in this assistance.	2) Each undersigned agred concerning any application ing forward with such interfects). Each undersigned agree in provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agreemation a grant of a valid Unit 5). Each undersigned author grown said application(s) to interest herein assigned, and togenment is binding on Assigned. (a) Each undersigned here my or desirable in order to compare the control of the control	es to exect or patent rence or present content converses to perform the States orizes and the said A hat had and Asby grants to mply with	for the invention and to coop- ost-grant proceeding, ite all papers and documents ention for Protection of Indus im all affirmative acts which patent to the Assignee, requests the Commissioner of assignee, as Assignee of the ei- the has not executed, and will asignor's heirs, successors, assible firm of OLIFF PLC the por- the rules of the United States	and perform any se strial Property or si may be necessary of the U.S. Patent an nitre interest, and control execute, any a signs and legal repriver to insert on this s Patent and Trader	nterference or post-grant proceeding whignee in every way possible in obtaining of the which may be necessary in connection milar agreements. The obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue and Trademark Office to issue any and all ovenants that he or she has full right to agreement(s) in conflict herewith, and agreement(s). The obtained agreement of the same of the possible of the same of the possible of the same of the possible o	evidence with or patents convey the rees that nat may be
	in witness whereof, execu	itea by thi	e undersigned on the date(s)	opposite the und	rsigned name(s).	
Date	27-08-20	15	Inventor Signatur	·Whit	UTIN	(SEAL)
Date	22/08/15		Inventor Signatur	25		(SEAL)
Date	27/08/2015		Inventor Signatur		A real-	(SEAL)
Date	27/02/201	. 2	Inventor Signatus	e Li		(SEAL)
Date	*		Inventor Signatur	·e	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	(SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signatur	re		(SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signatus	·e		(SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signatus	re	***************************************	(SEAL)
neither,	This assignment should prothen it should be signed bef	eferably be ore at leas	e signed before: (a) a Notary l t two witnesses who also sign	Public if within the there:	U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the	U.S.A. If
Date	27/8/15		Witness	(seekeelsekkii uuun voo voo voo voo voo	61	
Date			Witness	[Hamana	

PATENT REEL: 036634 FRAME: 0726

RECORDED: 09/23/2015